
Day Date 2025 Club/Event Time Venue
Saturday 12 April 2025 Opening day 2pm @Riverside
Monday 14 April 2025 Monday Rinks 630pm @Riverside
Monday 21 April 2025 Monday Rinks 630pm @Riverside
Monday 28 April 2025 Monday Rinks 630pm @Riverside

Wednesday 30 April 2025 Stirling 7pm @Riverside
Monday 05 May 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Monday 05 May 2025 Central Knockouts start 645pm(Snr 2pm) Various
Saturday 10 May 2025 Airthrey Spa 2pm @Airthrey Spa
Monday 12 May 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Monday 12 May 2025 Central Knockout 2nd Round 645pm(Snr 2pm) Various

Wednesday 14 May 2025 Scottish Snr Singles(1st Rnd) 2pm @Alloa EE
Friday 16 May 2025 District 9 7pm Bannockburn

Saturday 17 May 2025 Borestone 2pm @Borestone
Monday 19 May 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 20 May 2025 Scottish Singles(1st Rnd) 645pm @Alva

Wednesday 21 May 2025 Scottish Snr Fours(1st Rnd) 2pm @Cambusbarron
Friday 23 May 2025 District 9 7pm Stirling

Monday 26 May 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Monday 26 May 2025 Scottish Mixed Pairs(2nd Rnd) 645pm @Sauchie/Causewayhead
Monday 26 May 2025 Central Knockout Finals 645pm @Spittalmyre
Tuesday 27 May 2025 Scottish Pairs(2nd Rnd) 645pm @Cambusbarron
Tuesday 27 May 2025 Scottish Triples(1st Rnd) 645pm @Alloa
Tuesday 27 May 2025 Scottish Fours(1st Rnd) 645pm @Patons
Thursday 29 May 2025 County Ties First Round 7pm (Snr 2pm) Various

Friday 30 May 2025 District 9 7pm Causewayhead
Monday 02 June 2025 Scottish Mixed Pairs 645pm @Riverside
Monday 02 June 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 03 June 2025 Scottish Fours(1st Rnd) 645pm @Riverside
Thursday 05 June 2025 County Ties 2nd Round Snr 2pm Various
Thursday 05 June 2025 County Ties 2nd Round 7pm Various

Friday 06 June 2025 District 9 7pm Borestone
Saturday 07 June 2025 Causewayhead 2pm @Causewayhead
Monday 09 June 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 10 June 2025 Scottish Triples 645pm @Riverside
Friday 13 June 2025 District 9 7pm Spittalmyre

Saturday 14 June 2025 Alloa 2pm @Riverside
Monday 16 June 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Saturday 21 June 2025 Bridge of Allan 2pm @BridgeofAllan
Sunday 22 June 2025 Open Pairs 9am @Riverside
Monday 23 June 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Friday 27 June 2025 District 9 Semi Finals 630pm @Riverside

Saturday 28 June 2025 Central Pullar Trophy 2pm Various
Monday 30 June 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside

Wednesday 02 July 2025 Gosforth Touring Team 2pm @Riverside
Friday 04 July 2025 District 9 Finals 630pm @Spittalmyre

Sunday 06 July 2025 Comrie 2pm @Comrie
Monday 07 July 2025 County Top Ten 7pm @Doune Castle
Monday 07 July 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 08 July 2025 Central St Dunstans Trophy 645pm
Thursday 10 July 2025 Top Fifteen v Stirling @Stirling
Sunday 13 July 2025 County Top Ten 2pm @Bridge of Allan
Monday 14 July 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 15 July 2025 County Duncan Trophy 7pm various
Saturday 19 July 2025 Bannockburn 2pm @Riverside
Monday 21 July 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 22 July 2025 Central Reid Trophy 645pm
Monday 28 July 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Saturday 02 August 2025 Polmaise 2pm @Polmaise
Sunday 03 August 2025 County Top 5 645pm @Stirling
Monday 04 August 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Saturday 09 August 2025 Callander 2pm @Riverside
Monday 11 August 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Tuesday 12 August 2025 Central Duncan Ogilvie 645pm
Saturday 16 August 2025 Spittalmyre (Weir Cup) 2pm @Spittalmyre
Monday 18 August 2025 Finals Week (Monday) @Riverside
Tuesday 19 August 2025 McIntosh Trophy 2pm Various
Tuesday 19 August 2025 Finals Week (Tuesday) @Riverside

Wednesday 20 August 2025 Finals Week (Wednesday) @Riverside
Thursday 21 August 2025 Finals Week (Thursday) @Riverside

Friday 22 August 2025 Finals Week (Friday) @Riverside
Saturday 23 August 2025 Finals Week (Saturday) 2pm @Riverside
Monday 25 August 2025 Monday Rinks 7pm @Riverside
Saturday 13 September 2025 Closing Day 2pm @Riverside
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